
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 03Dec2015

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P15012359 PCN Date: 02DEC15

Customer: Newark Electronics ( 1327156 ) Location: Gaffney Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 

AMP MCP 2.8

Description of Changes 

Remove section 4.3 E from application specification 114181480 (german language version) and 114181481 (english language version): "E Burr on base of crimp In contrast 

to specification 11418022 the burr on the base of the crimp may not exceed 0.15mm." In future the burr on the base of the crimp will be specified in accordance to the 

general crimp specification 11418022. For easier handling the dash versions of application specification 11418148 will be summarized superseded by the base number 114

18148 as double language document.

Reason for Changes: 

Document clarification.There is no technical reason to specify the burr on the base of the crimp with smaller tolerances for the AMP MCP 2.8 contacts, when similar contact 

systems also refer to the general crimp specification 11418022.

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number
Part Discontinued per 

PCN

Customer 

Drawing

Customer Part 

Number

Alias Part 

Number(s)

Substitute Part 

Number

Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

Description Of 

Difference

19688531 NO

19688552 NO

19688553 NO

19688573 NO

19688593 NO

19688821 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Document(s) Being Modified: 

Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 

114181480 19688531 E

114181481 19688531 E
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