

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-15-012359

PCN Date: 02-DEC-15

Customer: Newark Electronics (1327156) Location: Gaffney Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: AMP MCP 2.8

Description of Changes

Remove section 4.3 E from application specification 114-18148-0 (german language version) and 114-18148-1 (english language version): "E Burr on base of crimp In contrast to specification 114-18022 the burr on the base of the crimp may not exceed 0.15mm." In future the burr on the base of the crimp will be specified in accordance to the general crimp specification 114-18022. For easier handling the dash versions of application specification 114-18148 will be summarized superseded by the base number 114-18148 as double language document.

Reason for Changes:					
Document clarification. There is no technical reason to specify the burr on the base of the crimp with smaller tolerances for the AMP MCP 2.8 contacts, when similar contact systems also refer to the general crimp specification 114-18022.					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-968853-1</u>	NO						
1-968855-2	NO						
1-968855-3	NO						
1-968857-3	NO						
1-968859-3	NO	•					
1-968882-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>114-18148-0</u>	1-968853-1		E	
114-18148-1	1-968853-1		E	